
Tri-State Memorial Free Skating Championships
Cleveland Heights, Ohio April 23 - 24, 2010
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Adult Silver Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Samantha Davies, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 2 Gina Campellone, The Chagrin Valley FSC
 3 June Smith, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Beginner Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Katelyn Eidenberg, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Megan Sabo, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 3 Julia Saltzman, Gilmour Academy FSC
 4 Samantha Hartsough, The Strongsville SC
 5 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC
 6 Rachel Gaby, SC of Central Ohio

Cha Cha - Final Standings
 1 Gina Campellone, The Chagrin Valley FSC
 2 Anna Boyer, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Samantha Davies, Forestwood FSC of Par...

Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings
 1 Nora Carlson, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 2 Marjorie Zeager, Kent SC
 3 Emma Ross, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Carrie Lord, Fishers FSC

High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Breanna Santoso, Center Ice SC
 2 Marissa Christenson, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC
 5 Delaney Ratliff, South Metro Shores FSC
 6 Yumeka Okada, Winterhurst FSC

High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour Academy FSC
 2 Kiara Hoefsmit, Winterhurst FSC
 3 Lourdes Legaspi, Fishers FSC
 4 Hannah Lally, Gilmour Academy FSC
 5 Karli Belgya, Center Ice SC
 6 Michael Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC
 7 Juliana Ehman, Westminster FSC of Erie

High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Yeeun Kim, SC of Central Ohio
 2 Katelyn Eidenberg, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 3 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 4 Megan Sabo, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 5 Taylor Sedney, Westminster FSC of Erie
 6 Victoria Zelinski, Cleveland Edges SC
 7 Samantha Hartsough, The Strongsville SC
 8 Phoenix  Vavzincak, Mt. Pleasant FSC

High Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Marissa Christenson, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour Academy FSC
 3 Nicole Santoso, Center Ice SC
 4 Elke Granata, Columbus FSC
 5-TIE Lourdes Legaspi, Fishers FSC
 5-TIE Delaney Ratliff, South Metro Shores FSC

High Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Yeeun Kim, SC of Central Ohio
 2 Kiara Hoefsmit, Winterhurst FSC
 3 Hannah Lally, Gilmour Academy FSC
 4 Victoria Zelinski, Cleveland Edges SC
 5 Julia Schultz, Gilmour Academy FSC
 6 Juliana Ehman, Westminster FSC of Erie
 7 Taylor Sedney, Westminster FSC of Erie
 8 Emilie  Talbot, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
 1 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
 2 Katie Barta, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 3 Erica Seman, Shaker FSC
 4 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
 5 Michelle Rabb, Bowling Green SC
 6 Jessica McGeary, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 7 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
 8 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Intermediate Test Track - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Heights FSC
 2 Madison Semarjian, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 3 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
 4 Sarah Larson, Winterhurst FSC
 5 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 6 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
 7 Olivia Patacca, Mentor FSC
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Intermediate Test Track - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Jessica Manahan, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Christina Campellone, The Chagrin Valley FSC
 3 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Michelle Rabb, Bowling Green SC
 5 Marissa Lopez, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
 6 Katie Jackson, Gilmour Academy FSC
 7 Alexis Morris, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 8 Jessica McGeary, Youngstown Phantoms FSC

Junior Spins  - Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Vargo, Winterhurst FSC
 2 Josie Keresman, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
 1 Chloe Roslin, Detroit SC
 2 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 3 Winni Gao, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC
 5 Tori Bennett, Mentor FSC
 6 Jacquelyn Green, Detroit SC
 7 Heather Karickhoff, Mentor FSC
 8 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC
 9 Tori Weingarten, Detroit SC
10 Amy Hu, Detroit SC
11 Morgan Morrison, Columbus FSC

Juvenile Spins  - Final Standings
 1 Tori Bennett, Mentor FSC
 2 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC
 3 Katlyn A. Diamond, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 4 Katie Jackson, Gilmour Academy FSC
 5 Carrie Lord, Fishers FSC

Juvenile Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Carmen Cameratta, Gilmour Academy FSC
 2 Carrie Lord, Fishers FSC
 3 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor FSC
 4 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 5 Anastasia  Svoyatsky, Kent SC
 6 Hallie Stacho, Mentor FSC
 7 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC

Limited Beginner Test Track  - Final Standings
 1 Phoenix  Vavzincak, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Alecia Wolf, Pittsburgh FSC

Low Beginner Boys Free Skate  - Final Standings
 1 Marius Driscoll, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Safe Jassani, Winterhurst FSC
 3 Michael Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings
 1 Rachel Gaby, SC of Central Ohio
 2 Alecia Wolf, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Ella Damaser, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Low Beginner Free Skate  - Final Standings
 1 Kamryn Keller, Chiller Skating's Cool
 2 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Annie O'Brien, Mentor FSC
 4 Alexa Gasparotto, Arctic FSC
 5 Karli Belgya, Center Ice SC
 6 Yumeka Okada, Winterhurst FSC
 7 Tori Wills, Mentor FSC
 8 Ella Damaser, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Novice Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Alysha Scheeser, Mentor FSC

Open Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Arianna Smola, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Kristen Leonard, Shaker FSC
 3 Erica Steinel, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 5 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC
 6 Eliza Berns, Shaker FSC
 7 Lizzie Weingart, Shaker FSC
 8 Felicia M. Ventura, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 9 Laura Stegner, SC of Central Ohio
10 Rechelle Ray, Winterhurst FSC
11 Victoria Massey, Arctic FSC

Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC
 2 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 3 Lizzie Weingart, Shaker FSC
 4 Arianna Smola, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 5 Rachelle Ray, Winterhurst FSC
 6 Sarah Larson, Winterhurst FSC
 7 Amanda Lange, Garfield Heights FSC
 8 Kristen Leonard, Shaker FSC
 9 Laura Stegner, SC of Central Ohio
10 Christina Campellone, The Chagrin Valley FSC
11 Anastasia  Svoyatsky, Kent SC
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Cleveland Heights, Ohio April 23 - 24, 2010
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Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate  - Final Standings
 1 Alex  Dubinski, Arctic FSC
 2 Evan Nickel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 3 Jacob Sedlar, Detroit SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Megan Fox, Cleveland Edges SC
 2 Abby Schmitt, Kent SC
 3 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC of Erie
 4 Jacob Sedlar, Detroit SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Evan Solis, Individual Member
 2 Leigh Ann Fairley, Winterhurst FSC
 3 Caroline Jobson, Shaker FSC
 4 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 5 Katherine Lenahan, Winterhurst FSC
 6 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 7 Madison Scheessele, Detroit SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Delaney Bak, Winterhurst FSC
 2 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent SC
 3 Alexandra Manoloff, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Victoria Vincent, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 5 Katherine Fox, Cleveland Edges SC
 6 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 7 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Emma Wolak, Arctic FSC
 2 Rebecca  Dashevsky, Columbus FSC
 3 Morgen Wheeler, Arctic FSC
 4 Samantha Katz, Columbus FSC
 5 Grace Knoop, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 6 Megan Fox, Cleveland Edges SC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Lily Zhong, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Aubyn Herbison, South Metro Shores FSC
 3 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC of Erie
 4 Christine Protiva, The Chagrin Valley FSC
 5 Abby Schmitt, Kent SC
 6 Sarah Cait Knott, Columbus FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 2 Anna Post, Shaker FSC
 3 Caroline Jobson, Shaker FSC
 4 Hannah Schulz, Mentor FSC
 5 Alannah Binotto, Pittsburgh FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group D - Final Standings
 1 Delaney Bak, Winterhurst FSC
 2 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 3 Victoria Vincent, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 4 Katherine Fox, Cleveland Edges SC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Gwinn, The Strongsville SC
 2 Christina Rackley, Cleveland SC
 3 Abby Schmitt, Kent SC
 4 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC of Erie
 5 Christine Protiva, The Chagrin Valley FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Jobson, Shaker FSC
 2 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 3 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice SC
 4 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Amanda Lange, Garfield Heights FSC
 2 Hallie Stacho, Mentor FSC
 3 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 5 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor FSC

Pre-Juvenile Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Katlyn A. Diamond, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 2 Andrea Dudding, Athens FSC
 3 Madison Scheessele, Detroit SC
 4 Anna Boyer, Pittsburgh FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Christina Rackley, Cleveland SC
 2 Camarie Schmidt, Winterhurst FSC
 3 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC
 4 Alyssa Cabacungan, The Strongsville SC
 5 Taya Sosa, Skate Company SC
 6 Selin Tukel, The Strongsville SC
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent SC
 2 Sarah Wexner, Columbus FSC
 3 Sarah Bullen, Shaker FSC
 4 Emily Salamone, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 5 Sophia Manoloff, Winterhurst FSC
 6 Chi Yamakawa, Columbus FSC
 7 Nora Carlson, Youngstown Phantoms FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Cara Murphy, SC of Mt. Lebanon
 2 Katie Loveday, Columbus FSC
 3 Hailey Wilson, Cleveland SC
 4 Alyson Pekkola, The Strongsville SC
 5 Elana Herbst, Shaker FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
 1 Caroleena Rosenberg, Westminster FSC of Erie
 2 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 3 Sofia Capito, Detroit SC
 4 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice SC
 5 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC
 6 Maya Oshita, Athens FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings
 1 Carley Segers, Center Ice SC
 2 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice SC
 3 Marjorie Zeager, Kent SC
 4 Hannah Rickey, Athens FSC
 5 Amy Rizzo, Cleveland SC
 6 Tiffany Malecki, The Strongsville SC
 7 Lindsey Walker, Westminster FSC of Erie

Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Christina Rackley, Cleveland SC
 2 Alyssa Cabacungan, The Strongsville SC
 3 Lauren Gwinn, The Strongsville SC
 4 Taya Sosa, Skate Company SC
 5 Camarie Schmidt, Winterhurst FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Bullen, Shaker FSC
 2 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent SC
 3 Sophia Manoloff, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Nora Carlson, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 5 Kristen Mroz, Gilmour Academy FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Cara Murphy, SC of Mt. Lebanon
 2 Evan Solis, Individual Member
 3 Leigh Ann Fairley, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 5 Alyson Pekkola, The Strongsville SC
 6 Elana Herbst, Shaker FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group D - Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Manoloff, Winterhurst FSC
 2 Carley Segers, Center Ice SC
 3 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice SC
 4 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC
 5 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent SC
 6 Katherine Lenahan, Winterhurst FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Chi Yamakawa, Columbus FSC
 2 Anjolie Vassel-Beasley, Detroit SC
 3 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC
 4 Taylor Dubinski, Arctic FSC
 5 Hailey Wilson, Cleveland SC
 6 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
 7 Sarah Wexner, Columbus FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sofia Capito, Detroit SC
 2 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 3 Caroleena Rosenberg, Westminster FSC of Erie
 4 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice SC
 5 Hannah Sharrer, Pittsburgh FSC
 6 Katie Loveday, Columbus FSC
 7 Tiffany Malecki, The Strongsville SC
 8 Lindsey Walker, Westminster FSC of Erie
 9 Maya Oshita, Athens FSC

Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Bullen, Shaker FSC
 2 Anjolie Vassel-Beasley, Detroit SC
 3 Nora Carlson, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 4 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
 5 Chloe  Wagner, Detroit SC

Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Hailey Wilson, Cleveland SC
 2 Elana Herbst, Shaker FSC
 3 Caitlin Scholl, Indiana World Sk Acad...
 4 Madeline Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC
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Cleveland Heights, Ohio April 23 - 24, 2010
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Preliminary Spins - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Carley Segers, Center Ice SC
 2 Rebecca  Shapiro, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 3 Marjorie Zeager, Kent SC
 4 Lindsey Walker, Westminster FSC of Erie

Preliminary Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Selin Tukel, The Strongsville SC
 2 Samantha Fisher, Gilmour Academy FSC
 3 Marjorie Zeager, Kent SC
 4 Hannah Rickey, Athens FSC

Pre-Preliminary Boys Spins  - Final Standings
 1 Marius Driscoll, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Michael Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Darya Kovalenko, Shaker FSC
 2 Janie Wu, Cleveland Edges SC
 3 Quinn L'Esperance, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 4 Chloe  Wagner, Detroit SC
 5 Elke Granata, Columbus FSC
 6 Anna Luu, Cleveland Edges SC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
 2 Ani Kahaian, Columbus FSC
 3 Jessica Zelinski, Cleveland Edges SC
 4 Madeleine Fresco, Cleveland SC
 5 Isabelle McCloskey, Individual Member

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Caitlin Scholl, Indiana World Sk Acad...
 2 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Heights FSC
 3 Camden Spencer, Gilmour Academy FSC
 4 Emily Brooks, SC of Mt. Lebanon
 5 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 6 Maria Nicole Como, Winterhurst FSC
 7 Madeline Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
 1 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst FSC
 2 Morgan Kyle, Center Ice SC
 3 Rebecca  Shapiro, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 4 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 5 Samantha Goltz, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 6 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Miranda Radesic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 2 Anna Luu, Cleveland Edges SC
 3 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst FSC
 4 Rebecca  Shapiro, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 5 Caitlin Scholl, Indiana World Sk Acad...
 6 Anissa Erkert, Pittsburgh FSC
 7 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Heights FSC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Lisa Borzilleri, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Chloe  Wagner, Detroit SC
 3 Ani Kahaian, Columbus FSC
 4 Quinn L'Esperance, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 5 Darya Kovalenko, Shaker FSC
 6 Courtney Newman, Detroit SC
 7 Janie Wu, Cleveland Edges SC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Jessica Zelinski, Cleveland Edges SC
 2 Elspeth Cunningham, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Camden Spencer, Gilmour Academy FSC
 4 Isabelle McCloskey, Individual Member
 5 Emma Ross, Pittsburgh FSC
 6 Gabrielle Healy, Detroit SC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
 1 Emily Salamone, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Emily Brooks, SC of Mt. Lebanon
 3 Morgan Kyle, Center Ice SC
 4 Ashley Cavey, Pittsburgh FSC
 5 Madeline Shade, Gilmour Academy FSC
 6 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC of Par...
 7 Angélique Hudec, Pittsburgh FSC
 8 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC

Pre-Preliminary Spins  - Final Standings
 1 Darya Kovalenko, Shaker FSC
 2-TIE Emily Brooks, SC of Mt. Lebanon
 2-TIE Emma Ross, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Isabelle McCloskey, Individual Member
 5 Angélique Hudec, Pittsburgh FSC
 6 Lisa Borzilleri, Pittsburgh FSC
 7 Lourdes Legaspi, Fishers FSC
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Pre-Preliminary Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Samantha Goltz, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Breanna Santoso, Center Ice SC
 3 Kayley Kershner, Arctic FSC
 4 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 5 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 6 Maria Nicole Como, Winterhurst FSC
 7 Audrey Li, Pavilion SC of Clevel...

Quickstep - Final Standings
 1 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC
 2 Alannah Binotto, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Ariana Zebrasky, Youngstown Phantoms FSC

Rhythm Blues - Final Standings
 1 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
 2 Madison Scheessele, Detroit SC
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SUMMARY Page 1 of 2

Tri-State Memorial Free Skating Championships
04/23/2010 - 04/24/2010

Intermediate Ladies - Group A (101) Novice Ladies (106)
FP Name Points SP FP Name Points SP

 1 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC 28.51 1  1 Meghan Koehler, Detroit SC 32.44 1

 2 Olivia Keils, Arctic FSC 28.08 2  2 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 32.23 2

 3 Jessie Anderson, Winterhurst FSC 26.32 3  3 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 30.97 3

 4 Kourtney Strong, Arctic FSC 25.35 4  4 Holly Moore, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 30.45 4

 5 Isabella Falsetti, Detroit SC 25.18 5  5 Aliyah Cohen, Columbus FSC 28.17 5

 6 Madison George, Detroit SC 23.90 6  6 Caitlin DeLuca, Detroit SC 28.10 6

 7 Laura Nakhle, Winterhurst FSC 21.91 7  7 Katie Hochrein, Detroit SC 28.08 7

 8 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC 21.07 8  8 Leah Israel, Detroit SC 26.48 8

 9 Erica Seman, Shaker FSC 19.60 9  9 Jamie Schreffler, Strongsville SC 26.47 9

10 Alexandria Miranda, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 19.23 10 10 Rachelle Fragedakis, Strongsville SC 26.36 10

11 Brianna Mascia, Strongsville SC 16.23 11 11 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC 26.02 11

12 Megan Martzolff, Detroit SC 15.82 12 12 Alexandra Smola, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 24.30 12

13 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 15.78 13 13 Vanessa Winter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 24.12 13

14 Sonja Boruszok, Detroit SC 15.33 14 14 Morgan Barnett, Winterhurst FSC 24.02 14

15 Sarah Salomone, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 15.22 15 15 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit SC 21.59 15

16 Alysha Scheeser, Mentor FSC 13.82 16 16 Rina Saji, Columbus FSC 21.00 16

17 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Heights FSC 12.48 17 17 Stephanie Netzly, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 20.31 17

W Kaitlin Budd, Detroit SC 18 Jocelyn Keresman, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 17.96 18

Intermediate Ladies - Group B (102) Juvenile Girls - Group A (107)
FP Name Points SP FP Name Points FS

 1 Livvy Shilling, Columbus FSC 27.52 1  1 Isabella Falsetti, Detroit SC 43.98 1

 2 Delaney Hoberecht, Arctic FSC 27.50 2  2 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 37.34 2

 3 Kimberly Berkovich, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 26.94 3  3 Tori Weingarten, Detroit SC 33.10 3

 4 Madeleine Rutledge, Detroit SC 23.81 4  4 Michaela Keils, Arctic FSC 31.71 4

 5 Megan Haase, Detroit SC 22.37 5  5 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC 31.52 5

 6 Zoe Davidson, Shaker FSC 21.53 6  6 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 29.71 6

 7 Madeline Franchock, Detroit SC 20.99 7  7 Heather Karickhoff, Mentor FSC 29.24 7

 8 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 20.85 8  8 Tori Bennett, Mentor FSC 26.71 8

 9 Hailey Tramel, Detroit SC 19.14 9  9 Winni Gao, Winterhurst FSC 25.56 9

10 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC 17.83 10 10 Olivia Moreau, Detroit SC 25.32 10

11 Katie Barta, Forestwood FSC of Parma OH 16.60 11 11 Rachel O'Connor, Strongsville SC 19.24 11

12 Erica Steinel, Winterhurst FSC 16.32 12

13 Christina DiCola, Mentor FSC 16.16 13 Juvenile Girls - Group B (108)
14 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 15.83 14 FP Name Points FS

15 Isabel Kalafatis, Shaker FSC 15.44 15  1 Lyndsay Ream, Strongsville SC 48.55 1

16 Quinn Herbison, South Metro Shores FSC 15.15 16  2 Amy Hu, Detroit SC 41.90 2

17 Ariana Zebrasky, Youngstown Phantoms FSC 13.16 17  3 Madison George, Detroit SC 37.98 3

 4 Chloe Roslin, Detroit SC 35.14 4

Intermediate Men (103)  5 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 30.21 5

FP Name Points SP  6 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 28.72 6

 1 Daniel Klaber, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 26.87 1  7 Jacquelyn Green, Detroit SC 27.40 7

 2 Trevor Bergqvist, Westminster FSC of Erie 23.97 2  8 Angela Wang, Arctic FSC 27.01 8

 3 Alexander DiCola, Mentor FSC 16.97 3  9 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 25.07 9

10 Megan Cordle, SC Of Central Ohio 25.01 10

Junior Ladies (104) 11 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 23.06 11

FP Name Points SP 12 Morgan Morrison, Columbus FSC 16.11 12

 1 Hannah Kimberly, Shaker FSC 34.48 1

 2 Madeline Koehler, Detroit SC 34.47 2 Intermediate Ladies - Group A (109)
 3 Bethany Bonenfant, Detroit SC 33.76 3 FP Name Points FS

 4 Alexandra Vargo, Winterhurst FSC 31.41 4  1 Livvy Shilling, Columbus FSC 51.05 1

 5 Ally Vander Klok, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 29.10 5  2 Delaney Hoberecht, Arctic FSC 49.64 2

 6 Katharine Huntley-Bachers, Winterhurst FSC 28.57 6  3 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC 47.22 3

 7 Carley Mitchell, Westminster FSC of Erie 27.71 7  4 Jessie Anderson, Winterhurst FSC 46.95 4

 8 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 27.47 8  5 Kourtney Strong, Arctic FSC 46.91 5

 9 Lindsay Burdan, Pittsburgh FSC 23.74 9  6 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 39.08 6

W Meleah Hansen, Strongsville SC  7 Madeline Franchock, Detroit SC 38.15 7

W Jillian Kastely, Arctic FSC  8 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 31.95 8

 9 Isabel Kalafatis, Shaker FSC 31.16 9

Senior Ladies (105) 10 Brianna Mascia, Strongsville SC 29.89 10

FP Name Points SP 11 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 29.81 11

 1 Chelsea Christopher, St. Moritz ISC 52.82 1 12 Hailey Tramel, Detroit SC 26.92 12

 2 Amber Walczyk, Jamestown SC 37.87 2 13 Sarah Salomone, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 26.19 13

 3 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 34.91 3 W Kaitlin Budd, Detroit SC

 4 Greta Riebe, Shaker FSC 30.80 4

W Allison Margevicius, Forestwood FSC of Parma OH

Continued ...



SUMMARY Page 2 of 2

Tri-State Memorial Free Skating Championships
04/23/2010 - 04/24/2010

Intermediate Men (110) Senior Ladies (114)
FP Name Points FS FP Name Points FS

 1 Daniel Takayama, Detroit SC 56.15 1  1 Amber Walczyk, Jamestown SC 74.32 1

 2 Trevor Bergqvist, Westminster FSC of Erie 48.22 2  2 Greta Riebe, Shaker FSC 59.15 2

 3 Daniel Klaber, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 41.88 3  3 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 56.03 3

 4 Alexander DiCola, Mentor FSC 31.15 4 W Allison Margevicius, Forestwood FSC of Parma OH

Novice Men (110A)
FP Name Points FS

 1 Jacob Jaffe, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 55.55 1

Intermediate Ladies - Group B (111)
FP Name Points FS

 1 Olivia Keils, Arctic FSC 53.27 1

 2 Madeleine Rutledge, Detroit SC 52.95 2

 3 Kimberly Berkovich, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 48.48 3

 4 Megan Haase, Detroit SC 45.13 4

 5 Laura Nakhle, Winterhurst FSC 39.87 5

 6 Megan Martzolff, Detroit SC 37.42 6

 7 Rachel Burgett, Strongsville SC 33.07 7

 8 Alexandria Miranda, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 32.86 8

 9 Zoe Davidson, Shaker FSC 31.88 9

10 Christina DiCola, Mentor FSC 30.14 10

11 Sonja Boruszok, Detroit SC 28.97 11

12 Erica Seman, Shaker FSC 28.50 12

13 Ariana Zebrasky, Youngstown Phantoms FSC 24.18 13

14 Katie Barta, Forestwood FSC of Parma OH 20.27 14

Novice Ladies (112)
FP Name Points FS

 1 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 62.52 1

 2 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC 59.42 2

 3 Jamie Schreffler, Strongsville SC 51.33 3

 4 Rachelle Fragedakis, Strongsville SC 51.11 4

 5 Holly Moore, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 49.39 5

 6 Katie Hochrein, Detroit SC 48.80 6

 7 Morgan Barnett, Winterhurst FSC 48.37 7

 8 Alexandra Smola, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 47.58 8

 9 Aliyah Cohen, Columbus FSC 47.49 9

10 Meghan Koehler, Detroit SC 46.29 10

11 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 44.68 11

12 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit SC 44.62 12

13 Leah Israel, Detroit SC 43.98 13

14 Rina Saji, Columbus FSC 43.96 14

15 Geneva Augustin, Strongsville SC 38.55 15

16 Caitlin DeLuca, Detroit SC 37.64 16

17 Vanessa Winter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 37.55 17

18 Stephanie Netzly, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 33.79 18

19 Jocelyn Keresman, Pavilion SC of Cleveland Hts. 31.91 19

Junior Ladies (113)
FP Name Points FS

 1 Chelsea Christopher, St. Moritz ISC 82.08 1

 2 Hannah Kimberly, Shaker FSC 71.83 2

 3 Bethany Bonenfant, Detroit SC 55.74 3

 4 Meleah Hansen, Strongsville SC 54.08 4

 5 Ally Vander Klok, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 51.20 5

 6 Alexandra Vargo, Winterhurst FSC 50.05 6

 7 Katharine Huntley-Bachers, Winterhurst FSC 48.53 7

 8 Lindsay Burdan, Pittsburgh FSC 47.99 8

 9 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 42.52 9

10 Carley Mitchell, Westminster FSC of Erie 40.53 10

W Jillian Kastely, Arctic FSC
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